
Bid Date: Advertised 8-14-23

Pre-Bid Meeting 2:00 pm, Wednesday, September 13, 2023 September 26, 2023

Addendum 1 8-31-23 9:00 AM

Addendum 2 9-8-23

Butler, Fairman & Seufert, Dan Isaacs

Set No. Company Contact Name Address Phone Number E-mail Address Fax

1 City of Noblesville Alison Krupski 16 S. 10th Street, STE 155

Noblesville, IN 46060 317.776.6330 akrupski@noblesville.in.us

2 City of Noblesville Andrew Rodewald 16 S. 10th Street, STE 155

sent 8-17-23 Noblesville, IN 46060 317.776.6330 arodewald@noblesville.in.us

3 Dodge Construction Network 300 American Metro Blvd, Suite 185 877.784.9556 dodge.bidding@construction.com

sent 8-16-23 Hamilton, NJ 08619 dodge.mbaddenda@construction.com

4 BXIndiana Construction League Nichole Cooper 1028 South Shelby 317.423.7080 ncooper@acp-mail.com

sent 8-16-23 Indianapolis, IN  46203

5 ConstructConnect Megan Anderson 3825 Edwards Rd #800 800.364.2059 megan.anderson@constructconnect.com

sent 8-16-23 Cincinnati, OH 45209 content@constructconnect.com

6 Tri-State Forestry Services Brandon McKinney 15170 River Rd 317.650.2735 Brandon@tristatefs.com

sent 8-16-23  Noblesville, IN 46062 765.332.2649

7 E&B Paving Steve Broermann 17042 Middletown Av. 317.771.2717 steve.broermann@ebpaving.com

sent 8-16-23 Noblesville, IN 46060 317.773.4132

8 Atlas Excavating Lori Griffey 4740 Swisher Rd. 765.429.4800 LoriG@atlasexcavating.com

sent 8-16-23 West Lafayette, IN 47906

9 American Structurepoint Tanner McKinney 9025 River Road, Suite 200 317-547-5580 tmckinney@structurepoint.com

sent 8-16-23 Indianapolis, IN 46240

10 Proshot Concrete, Inc. Danae Cassels 4158 Musgrove Drive 256-764-5941 danae@proshotconcrete.com

sent 8-16-23 Florence, AL 35633

11 Beaty Construction Bruce Fenimore 5292 West 100 North 317.835.2254 bfenimore@beatyinc.com

sent 8-16-23 Boggstown, IN 46110 765.561.0521

12 Milestone Jason Holloway 5757 Decatur Blvd., #250 317.616.4941 Jason.Holloway@milestonelp.com

sent 8-16-23 Indianapolis, IN 46241 317.605.1765

13 GradeX Bo Bullard 10220 N. Illinois St. 317.573.3970 bbullard@gradexinc.com

sent 8-17-23 and 9-11-23 Carmel, IN 46290 463.209.2245

14 Rieth Riley Eric Jordan 1751 W. Minnesota St. 317.634.5561 x21258 ejordan@rieth-riley.com

sent 8-17-23 Indianapolis, IN 46206 317.601.3186

15 Calumet Civil Megan Byron 4898 Fieldstone Dr. 317.769.1900 megan@calumetcivil.com

sent 8-17-23 Whitestown, IN 46075

16 Morphey Construction Coby Bain 1499 N. Sherman Dr. 317.356.9250 coby@morpheyconstruction.com

sent 8-17-23 Indianapolis, IN 46201

17 The Hoosier Company Teresa McDonough 5421 W. 86th St. 317.872.8125 tmcdonough@hoosierco.com

sent 8-17-23 Indianapolis, IN 46268
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18 ICC Group Monica Gibson 39W866 Fabyab Pkwy 630.232.7280 mgibson@icceo.com

sent 8-17-23 Elburn, IL 60119

19 ConstructConnect Planroon Pamela Brown Rookwood Exchange 513.458.8578 Pamela.Brown@ConstructConnect.com

sent 8-18-23 3825 Edwards Rd #800
Cincinnati, OH 45209

20 Pontem Contractors Ben Highsmith 4050 Rockville Rd 317.484.1500 bhighsmith@pontemcontractors.com

sent 8-18-23 Indianapolis, IN 46222 317.442.1071

21 White Construction Matt Schaaf 3900 E White Av 765.832.2075 matt.schaaf@whiteconstruction.com

sent 8-18-23 Clinton, IN 47842

22 Crider & Crider Sean Buckler 4806 W 86th St. 317.473.5666 sbuckler@criderandcrider.com

sent 8-22-23, re-sent 9-5-23 Indianapolis, IN 46268

23 Roudebush Grading, Inc. Gregg Lecher 17155 Harger Ct. 317.770.9970 x100 gregg@roudebushgrading.com

sent 8-25-23 Noblesville, IN 46060

24 Hamilton County Highway Matt Lee 1700 S. 10th St. 317.773.7770 Matt.Lee@hamiltoncounty.in.gov

sent 8-30-23 Noblesville, IN 46060

25 GKM Property Services April Loveall 20242 Hague Rd. 317.764.8599 office@gkmlandscaping.com> 

sent  9-1-23 Noblesville, IN 46062

26 NAPC - Indiana Bids.com Mike 320 W. Ohio St, Suite 300 818.286.3838 x4023 data4@napc.me

sent 9-1-23 Chicago, IL 60654

27 GridLock Traffic Systems Bryan Madson 6400 Massachusetts Ave. 317.541.2727 Bryan@gridlocktraffic.com> 

sent 9-6-23 Indianapolis, Indiana 46226 317.200.9182

28 Michiana Contracting Ted Redinger PO Box 929 574.936.8613 ex 203 tredinger@michianacontracting.com

sent 9-11-23 7843 Lilac Road Cell 574.286.8523

Plymouth, IN 46563

29 Midwest Paving Makayla Kelley 11827 Greenfield Ave Cell 317.910.1081 Makayla.Kelley@midwestpavingllc.com

sent 9-12-23 Noblesville, IN 46060 Office 317.776.8925
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